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F.No.-3(3)(iv)/PLDP/INSET/SCERT/2022-23/ &oS3S 

State Council of Educational Research and Training (An autonomous organization under Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024 https://scert.delhi.gov.in Email- insetcellscert@gmail.com 
Date: (o\s|2s 

Sub: Selection process for the facilitators of Primary Leadership Development Program (PLDP), MCD,2023-24. 

SCERT Delhi has initiated the Primary Leadership Development Program (PLDP) for Principals of MCD schools. The objective of the PLDP program is the development of the leadership competencies of Principals and a constant growth and improvement in the school. 
The PLDP facilitator selection process wil focus on the selection of new facilitators for the upcoming PLDP program. 

Applicants of facilitators and coordinating team members for PLDP programn 2023-24 mentioned in Annexure-A are invited to the next step in facilitator selection process as per the schedule. 

Schedule: The schedule is as follows: 

Date: 11th August 2023 
Time: 08:30 am to 01:30 pm 
Venue: SBV Lajpat Nagar, Ring Road (Shaheed Hemu Kalani) (1925059) No. of Participants: 140 
Name of Coordinator: Ms. Aarti Chand 

All DDE's are requested to depute all Principals/ HoSs for the sessions and ensure they are present for the full day. 

Enclosure: Annexure - A 

Copy to: 

Circular 

FNo.-3(3)(iv)/PLDP/NSET/SCERT/2022-23/S3-Sg 

1. PS to Secretary (Education)Chairperson SCERT, GNCTD 
2. PS to Director (SCERT) 
3. PS to Director (Education) MCD 
4. Addl. DEs (Schools), MCD 
5. Nodal Officer, INSET Cell 
6. Nodal Officer, CSL 

8. Guard File 
7. Web Information Manager of SCERT, Delhi 

(Dr. Nahar Singh) 
Joint Director (Academic) 

Date: |osa3 

(Dr. Nahar Singh) 
Joint Director (Academic) 



SI.No Name 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

15 

17 

18 

19 

Hrishikesh Singh 

20 

Rajbeer Singh 

21 

|Asha Ekka 

Kripal Singh 

Sophia Khees 

Vinod Kumar 

14 Deep Kumar yadav 

|Dipali saxena 

Rekha Narain 

Ms. Karen Paul 

16 Rajmati 

Renu 

Neeraj Yadav 

Anil kumar sharma Sh South 

Rita Mishra 

Satish Kumar Bhati Sh South Mep school Kalyanpuri 05 Block 

|Ajit Singh 

Sarla Bhat 

Sunil gahlot 

District School Name 

Savita 

South 

Nisha rani 

South 

South 

|South 

|South 

Sh South 

Sh South 

Sh South 

Sh south 

Najafgar 
h 

|Sh South MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Shiv Puri 

h 

Najafgar 
h 

Najafgar 

Najafgar 
h 

Najafgar 

|MCD Pratiba CO-ED Sschool Pushp Vihar 
Sec.7 

|MCD Primary Girls Sscool K-II Sangam Vihar|1959116 

MCD Pry.co-ed.school police colony hauz 
khas 

|h 

MCD CO-ED Primary Sschool, Satbari 

MCD Primary School Pushp Vihar Sec-5 

h 

h 

MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys), Mandawali 
Ext 

MCD Pry school east old seelampur(Boys) 
Evenging shift 

MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya No.2 (Girls), 
Mandawali 

MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Kondli 
Village 

MCD Primary School (Co-ed), Nanakheri 

|Najafgar MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya No.2 (Boys), Khaira, 
Najafgarh 

Nigam Pratibha Co-ed School Trilok Puri 
Block-22 

MCDP (Co-ed).school, mahavir enclave 

MCD Primary School (Boys), Matiala 
NajafgarMCD Pratibha Vidyalaya No.2 (Co-ed), 

MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Kanganheri1757228 
Najafgar MCD Primary School (Co-ed), Khadkhadi 

Jatmal, Najafgarh 

MCD Primary School No.1 (Girls), Kakrola 

Kakrola 
Najafgar MCD Primary School No.3 (Girls), Kapas 

Annexure A 

School ID 

Hera 

1959101 

|1959029 

1959084 

1959100 

1051047 

1051087 

1051135 

1051156 

1051084 

1051063 

105100| 

1757112 

1757160 

1757215 

1757230 

1757118 

1757208 

1757205 

1757424 



27 

28 

23 

29 

24 

30 

31 

22 Kuldeep Singh 

32 

33 

34 

36 

37 

38 

39 

41 

40 

43 

42 

44 

45 

Savita Rohilla 

Sardar Singh 
Meena 

35 Vijay 3Kumar 

Suman verma 

|Brajesh Kumar 
yaduvanshi 

|Asha Upreti 

Ram Babu Sharnma Rohini 

Sunita Rawal 

|Vijay Kumari 

Anita Nashier 

|Geeta Rani 

Promila Jain 

Bhoor Singh Meena Rohini 

Uma Malik 

Reshma 

Ruby Gupta 

Vandana Chopra 

Mukesh Rana 

Nirmala Malik 

Suman Rani 

Sadhna khanna 

Najafgar 

Madhu Bansal 

Najafgar 

Mr.Ram Kishore 
Mishra 

h 

Rohini 

Rohini 

Rohini 

Rohini 

Rohini 

Rohini 

Rohini 

Keshav 
Puram 
|Keshav 
Puram 

|Keshav 
Puram 
|Keshav 

|Puram 

Puram 

Keshav 
Puram 

MCPS Mahipalpur Boys 

MCPS Pochanpur girls 

|MCD Primary School (Boys), Sultan Puri, C4 

|Block 

Civil 

|MCD Primary School (Boys), Mangolpuri, K 
|Block 

|Line 

MCD Primary School Old (Co-ed), Sector-18, 
Rohini 

MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Mangolpuri, 
T-Block 

Civil 
|Line 

MCD Primary School (Co-ed), Sultan Puri, A2 
Block 

MCD Primary School No.2 (Boys), J.J. 
Nangloi, Y-Block, Camp No.1 

Nigam Pratibha Vidyalaya RaniBagh Girls 

|Keshav MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Azad Pur 
Puram Colony 

MCD Primary School (Boys), Jwala Puri, B 
Block 

MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Sector-16, J 
Block, Rohini 

Keshav MCD Primary School (Co-ed), U&V-BIock, 
Puram Shalimar Bagh 

MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Sector-3, 
F&G Block, Rohini 

Keshav MCD Primary School (Girls), Wazirpur 

MCPS New Gupta Colony 

M.C.Primary CO-ED school Bharat Nagar 

MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys), Rani Bagh 

Civil line|NPV Nehru Kutty Co-Ed 

|Village 

Civil lineNPV Adarsh Nagar l school 

NUV Nimri School 

MCPS Jahangir Puri H-2 

lCivil lineMCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys), I-Block, 
|Jahangir Puri 
MCD Primary School (Boys), D-Block, 
Jahangir Puri 

|1757259 

1757196 

1354422 

1354456 

1354073 

1354472 

1354425 

1556387 

1556377 

1354069 

1354098 

1253120 

1354138 

1354031 

1354032 

1253127 

1354045 

1354150 

1354136 

1253077 

1253047 

1253060 

1253005 

1253033 



46 Pratap Singh 

47 

48 

49 

50 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

Kamini Bhagat 

69 

|Sushma Gupta 

Jamidar Singh 

Vijay Kumar Gupta 

Sunita Madan 

|Rajesh Kumar 

Neeru 

Waheed Ullah 
Khan 

Jagmohan Lal 
Meena 

62 Anjali Bhardwaj 

|Rajkumar Sah 

Alka chugh 

Manju Gupta 

Nadra Begum 

Ram Dayal Garg 

Sunita 

Nirmala Devi 

|Parveen kumar 
Sharma 

|Krishna Kant 

Shashi Gupta 

Mr. Jasdev Singh 

Rita Sharma 

|Saira jabin 

Civil 
Line 

Civil line 

|Civil 
|Line 
Civil 
Line 

Civil 

|Line 
Civil 
Line 

|Civil 
Line 

Civil 
Line 

|Central 

Central 

|Central 

Central 

Central 

|Central 

Central 

Central 

Sh. 
North 

Sh. 

North 
Sh. 

North 

MCD Primary School (Boys), E-Block, 
|Jahangir Puri 

MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys), Adarsh 
|Nagar 
|MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls), Bharola 
Village 

|MCPS Swaroop Nagar-ll 

MCD Primary School (Boys), Gali No-9, 
|Wazirabad Village 
MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls), Sarai Pipal 
Thala 

MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls), A-Block, 
|Swaroop Nagar 
MPCS Madanpur Khabar 2/2 

MCD Primary School Railway Colony 
Badarpur 1 

MPCS Sarai Kale Khan 

MCD Primary School, pul pehladpur-1 

MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Kewal Park 1253 1 17 

TajpurPahari-ll 

MCD Partibha Vidyalaya Zakir nagar Urdu-I 

|MCD Primary School, Tughlakabad Extensiom 
|No-2 Girls 
Nigam Pratibha girls school tughlakabad 
|village 

MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys), Sunder 
Nagri, Fl-Block 

MCD pratibha school Nand Nagri D4 Co-Ed 

MCD Primary School Mansarovar Park East 
(G) 

Sh North |MCDPrimary School, Arvind Nagar First 

|Sh North MCD primary School, Jyoti colony ll 

|Sh North |Primary School, Jyoti colony-2 

Sh North MCD Pratibha School Jyoti Colony Y 

1253035 

Sh North MCD Pry Nai Basti Seelampur 1 

1253048 

|1253049 

1253 169 

|1253404 

1253053 

1253168 

1958406 

1958093 

|2162016 

1958102 

1958133 

1958059 

1958099 

|1958096 

|1152061 

1152026 

|1152185 

|1152124 

1152096 

1152096 

1152096 

|1152118 



70 

71 

73 

74 

7$ 

76 

78 

79 

S0 

82 

83 

84 

88 

krishan pal singh 

90 

Ashok Kumar 

91 

Moti Kala 

92 

Mahesh Kumar 

93 

Babu Ram Tomar 

77 Bhoopendra Kumar Sh North MCPS Karawal Nagar-ll 

Avdhesh Kumar 
|Singh 

Nirmala Xalxo 

Vinod Kumar 

Sharma 
Shakeel Ahmed 

Brajesh Kumar 
Jadon 

Chanchal Sharma 

86 Rukhsana Begum 

Suman Arora 

87 Manju 

|Anju Agarwal 

Ashok Kumar 

Anju Nagpal 

89 Rukhsana Begum 

| Sanjeeda Begum 

Ramesh kumar 

Sheela Jain 

Shahin Dilshad 

|Sh North MCPS Mandoli balika second 

Suchitra Sharma 

|Sh North MCPS Meet nagar-ll 

Sh North NPV Nand Nagari E-lst 

Sh Noth MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls), Karawal 
Nagar 

Sh North MCPS Seelanpur phase Srd. Hindi lst 

Sh North MCPS Ghonda 2 

Sh North 

Sh North 

Sh North 

Sh North 

Sh North 

Sh North MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls), Kardampuri 
MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls). Nand Vihar, 
Nand Nagari 

|Sh North 

|Sh North 

|City-SP 

City-SP 

MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys). Nand 
Nagari, C-Block 

City-SP 

City-SP 

MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls). Rajeev 
Nagar, Khajoori Khas 
MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya Urdu (Girls), Old 
Seemapuri. F-Block 

|Sh North MCPS Seelampur B-1 

MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls). O-Block, 
| Dilshad Garden 

West 

MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys). O-Block, 
| Dilshad Garden 
MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed). Jagatpuri, 
Mandoli Road 

MCD Prinmary School (Co-ed), Beri Wala 
|Bagh, Azad Market 
|MCD Primary School (Girls), Nai Basti, 
Kishan Gan/ 
MCD Primary School (Boys)., Faiz Bazar, Near 
Darya Ganj Post Office 
MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys), Muftiwalan, 
Tiraha Behrann Khan 

City-Sp MCD Subhadra colony -ll 

|City-Sp MCPS, Gali Qasim Jan Co ed 

l152035 

MCD Primary School C2 Janakpuri, Delhi 

1152044 

1152012 

11S2161 

152079 

1152123 

|Us2023 

|152162 

152169 

|1s2066 

152530 

115200l 

1152003 

11$2004 

1152072 

l152114 

2161056 

2161424 

|2162037 

City-Sp MCD primary School, Satyawati nagar school135-4140 

|2162027 

|2160321 

|2162040 

SS6007 



94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

Mahavir Chaudhary West 

Susheela malik 

103 

Renu Kumari Shah West 

|Doman Mandal 

Dharmendra Kumar 
|Keshri 

100 Kamlesh Kumari 

Heera Devi meena 

101 Saroj Bharti 

102 Seema Rani 

Suman Johri 

104 Anju Gurdatta 

111 

105 Manna Lal Raigar 

106 Rajni Rani Anand 

107 Bachan Singh 

108 Anju 

109 Rama Beniwal 

110 Satnarain 

|Seema Bansal 

112 Kusum lata 

113 Suman 

114 Suman Malik 

West 

115 Kavita Rani 

West 

West 

West 

Karol 
Bagh 
Karol 

Bagh 
Karol 

Bagh 
Karol 

Bagh 
Karol 

|Bagh 
Karol 

Bagh 
Karol 

Bagh 
Karol 

Bagh 
Karol 

Bagh 
Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

|MCD Primary School,Nawada Main ll 

|MCD Primary School, Khyala new2 

MCD Primary School, Tihar 1 block l 

Razapur Khurd No.1(2) Mohan Garden 

Nigam Prativa School Uttam Nagar new - 2/2 

MCD primary School, Razapur khurd no 1/1 

MCPS DCM CO-ED Gaushala Road Kishan 
Ganj Delhi-6 

MCPS Ramesh Nagar no 3 

MCPS Shiv Nagar, Karol Bagh, New Delhi 

Nigam Utkrisht Vidyalaya, Pahar Ganj, Nwe 
delhi 

MCPS 22block West Patel Nagar Girls 

NUV Katra Chhajju Pandit 

MCPS Prem Nagar I 

New Dev Nagar Co-Ed 

MCPS (CO-ED) Ashoka Park Extension 

MCPS Sector 20 Extn.Rohini 

MCPS CO-ED ( Bakoli) 

MCPS Ranikhera Boys 

MCPS Shahbad Dairy C1st 

MCPS Rajiv Nagar Girls 

MCPS Pana Paposian Girls 

MCPS Sector 24. I Rohini Delhi 

1556136 

1556096 

1556038 

1556396 

1556132 

1556368 

216005 1 

1556156 

|2160059 

2161025 

|2160003 

2161078 

|2160009 

|2160054 

1556152 

|1354129 

1355070 

1757097 

1354120 

1355411 

1355092 

|1354108 



S.No 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Name 

Dr. Nandita Deb 

Ms. Poonam Anand 

Coordinating team 

Ms. Sangita Shil 

Ms. Vijaylakshmi Parihar 

Ms. Sunita Bhargav 

Ms. Poonam Tandon 

Dr. Shalini 

Mrs. Neeraj Kalra 

Mr. Mahabir Singh Negi 

Ms. Poonam Khanna 

Ms. Veena Maini 

Ms. Neelam Jasra 

Ms. Harsh Pahwa 

Dr. Charu 

Ms. Sita Visweswaran 

Dr. Gulab Singh 

Ms. Nari Kamakshi 

Ms. Mohita Jaiswal 

Ms. Jasmeet Walia 

Ms. Shruti 

Role 

Nodal Officer, CSL,SCERT 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Creatnet Education 

Creatnet Education 

Creatnet Education 

Creatnet Education 

Creatnet Education 
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