

## State Council of Educational Research and Training (An autonomous organization under Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024

https://scert.delhi.gov.inEmail-insetcellscert@gmail.com

F.No.-3(3)(iv)/PLDP/INSET/SCERT/2022-23/ 8053-59

Date: 10 8 23

## <u>Circular</u>

Sub: <u>Selection process for the facilitators of Primary Leadership Development Program (PLDP), MCD,2023-24.</u>

SCERT Delhi has initiated the Primary Leadership Development Program (PLDP) for Principals of MCD schools. The objective of the PLDP program is the development of the leadership competencies of Principals and a constant growth and improvement in the school.

The PLDP facilitator selection process will focus on the selection of new facilitators for the upcoming PLDP program.

Applicants of facilitators and coordinating team members for PLDP program 2023-24 mentioned in **Annexure** - **A** are invited to the next step in facilitator selection process as per the schedule.

**Schedule:** The schedule is as follows:

**Date:** 11th August 2023 **Time:** 08:30 am to 01:30 pm

Venue: SBV Lajpat Nagar, Ring Road (Shaheed Hemu Kalani) (1925059)

No. of Participants: 140

Name of Coordinator: Ms. Aarti Chand

All DDE's are requested to depute all Principals/ HoSs for the sessions and ensure they are present for the full day.

**Enclosure:** Annexure - A

(Dr. Nahar Singh)
Joint Director (Academic)

Date: 10 08 23

F.No.-3(3)(iv)/PLDP/INSET/SCERT/2022-23/%\\$3-59

## Copy to:

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education)/Chairperson SCERT, GNCTD
- 2. PS to Director (SCERT)
- 3. PS to Director (Education) MCD
- 4. Addl. DEs (Schools), MCD
- 5. Nodal Officer, INSET Cell
- 6. Nodal Officer, CSL
- 7. Web Information Manager of SCERT, Delhi
- 8. Guard File

(Dr. Nahar Singh) Joint Director (Academic)



Sl.No	Name	District	School Name	School ID
1	Hrishikesh Singh	South	MCD Primary Girls Sscool K-II Sangam Vihar	1959116
2	Rajbeer Singh	South	MCD Pratiba CO-ED Sschool Pushp Vihar Sec.7	1959101
3	Asha Ekka	South	MCD Pry.co-ed.school police colony hauz khas	1959029
4	Kripal Singh	South	MCD CO-ED Primary Sschool, Satbari	1959084
5	Sophia Khees	South	MCD Primary School Pushp Vihar Sec-5	1959100
6	Satish Kumar Bhati	Sh South	Mcp school Kalyanpuri 05 Block	1051047
7	Vinod Kumar	Sh South	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys), Mandawali Ext	1051087
8	Anil kumar sharma	Sh South	MCD Pry school east old seelampur(Boys) Evenging shift	1051135
9	Dipali saxena	Sh South	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Shiv Puri	1051156
10	Rekha Narain	Sh South	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya No.2 (Girls), Mandawali	1051084
11	Ms. Karen Paul	Sh South	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Kondli Village	1051063
12	Renu	Sh south	Nigam Pratibha Co-ed School Trilok Puri Block-22	1051001
13	Neeraj Yadav	Najafgar h	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Kanganheri	1757228
14	Deep Kumar yadav	Najafgar h	MCD Primary School (Co-ed), Khadkhadi Jatmal, Najafgarh	1757112
15	Rita Mishra	Najafgar h	MCDP (Co-ed).school, mahavir enclave	1757160
16	Rajmati	Najafgar h	MCD Primary School No.1 (Girls), Kakrola	1757215
17	Ajit Singh	Najafgar h	MCD Primary School (Co-ed), Nanakheri	1757230
18	Sarla Bhat	Najafgar h	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya No.2 (Boys), Khaira, Najafgarh	1757118
19	Sunil gahlot	Najafgar h	MCD Primary School (Boys), Matiala	1757208
20	Savita	Najafgar h	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya No.2 (Co-ed), Kakrola	1757205
21	Nicha rani	Najafgar h	MCD Primary School No.3 (Girls), Kapas Hera	1757424

				1757259
22	Kuldeep Singh	Najafgar h	WCF3 Wamparpur Boys	
23	Savita Rohilla	Najafgar h	WICE'S Foculariput giris	1757196
24	Sardar Singh Meena	Rohini	MCD Primary School (Boys), Sultan Puri, C4-Block	1354422
25	Ram Babu Sharma	Rohini	MCD Primary School (Boys), Mangolpuri, K-Block	1354456
26	Suman verma	Rohini	MCD Primary School Old (Co-ed), Sector-18, Rohini	1354073
27	Brajesh Kumar yaduvanshi	Rohini	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Mangolpuri, T-Block	1354472
28	Asha Upreti	Rohini	MCD Primary School (Co-ed), Sultan Puri, A2-Block	1354425
29	Bhoor Singh Meena	Rohini	MCD Primary School No.2 (Boys), J.J. Nangloi, Y-Block, Camp No.1	1556387
30	Sunita Rawal	Rohini	MCD Primary School (Boys), Jwala Puri, B-Block	1556377
31	Vijay Kumari	Rohini	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Sector-16, J Block, Rohini	1354069
32	Anita Nashier	Rohini	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Sector-3, F&G Block, Rohini	1354098
33	Geeta Rani	Keshav Puram	MCPS New Gupta Colony	1253120
34	Promila Jain	Keshav Puram	M.C.Primary CO-ED school Bharat Nagar	1354138
35	Vijay 3Kumar	Keshav Puram	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys), Rani Bagh	1354031
36	Uma Malik	Keshav Puram	Nigam Pratibha Vidyalaya RaniBagh Girls	1354032
37	Reshma	Keshav Puram	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Azad Pur Colony	1253127
38	Ruby Gupta	Keshav Puram	MCD Primary School (Co-ed), U&V-Block, Shalimar Bagh	1354045
39	Vandana Chopra	Keshav Puram	MCD Primary School (Girls), Wazirpur Village	1354150
40	Mukesh Rana	Keshav Puram	NUV Nimri School	1354136
41	Nirmala Malik		NPV Nehru Kutty Co-Ed	1253077
42	Suman Rani	Civil line	NPV Adarsh Nagar 1 school	1253047
43	Sadhna khanna	Civil	MCPS Jahangir Puri H-2	1253060
44		Civil line	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys), I-Block, Jahangir Puri	1253005
45 I		Civil	MCD Primary School (Boys), D-Block, Jahangir Puri	1253033

46	Pratap Singh	Civil	MCD Primary School (Boys), E-Block,	1252025
		Line	Jahangir Puri	1253035
47	Kamini Bhagat	Civil line	Nagar	1253048
48	Sushma Gupta	Civil Line	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls), Bharola Village	1253049
49	Jamidar Singh	Civil Line	MCPS Swaroop Nagar-II	1253169
50	Vijay Kumar Gupta	C: :1	MCD Primary School (Boys), Gali No-9,	1253404
51	Sunita Madan	Civil Line	Wazirabad Village MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls), Sarai Pipal	1253053
52	Rajesh Kumar	Civil Line	Thala  MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Kewal Park	1253117
53	Neeru	Civil	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls), A-Block,	1253168
54	Waheed Ullah Khan	Line Central	Swaroop Nagar  MPCS Madanpur Khabar 2/2	1958406
55	Jagmohan Lal Meena	Central	MCD Primary School Railway Colony	1958093
56	Rajkumar Sah	Central	Badarpur 1 MPCS Sarai Kale Khan	2162016
57	Alka chugh	Central	MCD Primary School, pul pehladpur-1	1958102
58	Manju Gupta	Central	TajpurPahari-Il	1958133
59	Nadra Begum	Central	MCD Partibha Vidyalaya Zakir nagar Urdu-I	1958059
60	Ram Dayal Garg	Central	MCD Primary School, Tughlakabad Extensiom No-2 Girls	1958099
61	Sunita	Central	Nigam Pratibha girls school tughlakabad village	1958096
62	Anjali Bhardwaj	Sh. North	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys), Sunder Nagri, F1-Block	1152061
63	Nirmala Devi	Sh. North	MCD pratibha school Nand Nagri D4 Co-Ed	1152026
64	Parveen kumar Sharma	Sh. North	MCD Primary School Mansarovar Park East (G)	1152185
65	Krishna Kant	Sh North	M C D Primary School, Arvind Nagar First	1152124
66	Shashi Gupta	Sh North	MCD primary School, Jyoti colony II	1152096
67	Mr. Jasdev Singh	Sh North	Primary School, Jyoti colony -2	1152096
68	Rita Sharma	Sh North	MCD Pratibha School Jyoti Colony Y	1152096
69	Saira jabin	Sh North	MCD Pry Nai Basti Seelampur 1	1152118

70	krishan pal singh	Sh North	MCPS Mandoli balika second	1152035
71	Ashok Kumar	Sh North	MCPS Meet nagar-II	1152044
72	Moti Kala	Sh North	NPV Nand Nagari E-1st	1152012
73	Mahesh Kumar	Sh North	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls), Karawal Nagar	1152161
74	Babu Ram Tomar	Sh North	MCPS Seelampur phase 3rd, Hindi 1st	1152079
75	Avdhesh Kumar Singh	Sh North	MCPS Ghonda 2	1152123
76	Nirmala Xalxo	Sh North	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys), Nand Nagari, C-Block	1152023
77		Sh North	MCPS Karawal Nagar-II	1152162
78	Vinod Kumar Sharma	Sh North	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls), Rajeev Nagar, Khajoori Khas	1152169
79	Shakeel Ahmed	Sh North	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya Urdu (Girls), Old Seemapuri, F-Block	1152066
80	Brajesh Kumar Jadon	Sh North	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls), Kardampuri	1152530
81	Chanchal Sharma	Sh North	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls), Nand Vihar,	1152001
82	Suman Arora	Sh North	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls), O-Block, Dilshad Garden	1152003
83	Anju Agarwal	Sh North		1152004
84	Ashok Kumar	Sh North	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Jagatpuri, Mandoli Road	1152072
85	Anju Nagpal	Sh North	·	1152114
86	Rukhsana Begum	City-SP	Dagii, Azad Market	2161056
87	Manju	City-SP	Kishan Ganj	2161424
88	Sanjeeda Begum	City-SP	Darya Ganj Post Office	2162037
89	Rukhsana Begum	City-SP	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys), Muftiwalan, Tiraha Behram Khan	2162027
90	Ramesh kumar	City-Sp	MCD Subhadra colony -II	2160321
91	Sheela Jain	City-Sp	MCD primary School, Satyawati nagar school	1354140
92	Shahin Dilshad	City-Sp	MCPS, Gali Qasim Jan Co ed	2162040
93	Suchitra Sharma	West	MCD Primary School C-2 Janakpuri, Delhi	1556007

11-10-11	-0.00	-9600		
94	Mahavir Chaudhary	West	MCD Primary School, Nawada Main II	1556136
95	Susheela malik	West	MCD Primary School, Khyala new2	1556096
96	Renu Kumari Shah	West	MCD Primary School, Tihar 1 block 1	1556038
97	Doman Mandal	West	Razapur Khurd No.1(2) Mohan Garden	1556396
98	Dharmendra Kumar Keshri	West	Nigam Prativa School Uttam Nagar new - 2/2	1556132
99	Heera Devi meena	West	MCD primary School, Razapur khurd no 1/1	1556368
100	Kamlesh Kumari	Karol Bagh	MCPS DCM CO-ED Gaushala Road Kishan Ganj Delhi-6	2160051
101	Saroj Bharti	Karol Bagh	MCPS Ramesh Nagar no 3	1556156
102	Seema Rani	Karol Bagh	MCPS Shiv Nagar, Karol Bagh, New Delhi	2160059
103	Suman Johri	Karol Bagh	Nigam Utkrisht Vidyalaya, Pahar Ganj, Nwe delhi	2161025
104	Anju Gurdatta	Karol Bagh	MCPS 22block West Patel Nagar Girls	2160003
105	Manna Lal Raigar	Karol Bagh	NUV Katra Chhajju Pandit	2161078
106	Rajni Rani Anand	Karol Bagh	MCPS Prem Nagar I	2160009
107	Bachan Singh	Karol Bagh	New Dev Nagar Co-Ed	2160054
108	Anju	Karol Bagh	MCPS (CO-ED) Ashoka Park Extension	1556152
109	Rama Beniwal	Narela	MCPS Sector 20 Extn.Rohini	1354129
110	Satnarain	Narela	MCPS CO-ED ( Bakoli)	1355070
111	Seema Bansal	Narela	MCPS Ranikhera Boys	1757097
112	Kusum lata	Narela	MCPS Shahbad Dairy C1st	1354120
113	Suman	Narela	MCPS Rajiv Nagar Girls	1355411
114	Suman Malik	Narela	MCPS Pana Paposian Girls	1355092
115	Kavita Rani	Narela	MCPS Sector 24.1 Rohini Delhi	1354108



Coordinating team				
S.No	Name	lating team		
511(0	Name	Role		
1	Dr. Nandita Deb	Nodal Officer, CSL,SCERT		
2	Ms. Poonam Anand	Facilitator Developer		
3	Ms. Sangita Shil	Facilitator Developer		
4	Ms. Vijaylakshmi Parihar	Facilitator Developer		
5	Ms. Sunita Bhargav	Facilitator Developer		
6	Ms. Poonam Tandon	Facilitator Developer		
7	Dr. Shalini	Facilitator Developer		
8	Mrs. Neeraj Kalra	Facilitator Developer		
9	Mr. Mahabir Singh Negi	Facilitator Developer		
1,0	Ms. Poonam Khanna	Facilitator Developer		
11	Ms. Veena Maini	Facilitator Developer		
12	Ms. Neelam Jasra	Facilitator Developer		
13	Ms. Harsh Pahwa	Facilitator Developer		
14	Dr. Charu	Facilitator Developer		
15	Ms. Sita Visweswaran	Facilitator Developer		
16	Dr. Gulab Singh	Creatnet Education		
17	Ms. Nari Kamakshi	Creatnet Education		
18	Ms. Mohita Jaiswal	Creatnet Education		
19	Ms. Jasmeet Walia	Creatnet Education		
20	Ms. Shruti	Creatnet Education		